hagans' e

Consumer Credit Counseling Service
Salem 1-503-581-7301
Bend 1-541-389-6181
Medford 1-541-779-2273
Corvallis 1-541-926-5843
Grants Pass 1-800-888-7182
Newport 1-888-225-0009 in Albany

Boys & Girls Club

Salem 1-503-581-7383

Bend 1-541-617-2877

Medford 1-541-779-3990

Corvallis 1-541-757-1909

Grants Pass 1-541-479-5258
Newport YWCA 1-541-265-3221

United Way

Salem 1-503-363-1651
Bend 1-541-389-6507
Medford 1-541-773-5339
Corvallis 1-541-757-7717
Grants Pass 1-541-476-6122
Newport 1-541-265-5812

Planned Parenthood
Salem 1-503-363-8732
Bend 1-541-389-9973
Medford 1-541-773-8285
Corvallis 1-800-230-7526
Grants Pass 1-541-474-2784
Newport Not Available

Housing Assistance
Salem 503-364-5366
Bend 541-923-6441 or 541-548-2380
Medford 541-779-5785
Corvallis 541-752-7220
Grants Pass 541-567-3241
Newport 541-265-5326 or 541-574-0091
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All Schools

Phagans’ Beauty College (Phagans’ Cosmetology Colleges)

Phagans’ Central Oregon Beauty College (Phagans’ Cosmetology Colleges)
Phagans’ Grants Pass College of Beauty (Phagans’ Cosmetology Colleges)
Phagans’ Medford Beauty School (Phagans’ Cosmetology Colleges)
Phagans’ School of Beauty (Phagans’ Cosmetology Colleges)

Student Assistance Resource Guide

All Resources

Childcare Resources

Family Resource Center
Cascade Youth & Family Center
Family Access Center

Childcare Resource Network
Family Connections

Corvallis Community Childrens Center
Community Outreach, Inc.
Pregnancy Care Center

Benton County Sexual Health
Parent Enhancement Program
Childcare Resource Network
School Based Healthcare
Familycare Connection

Family Planning

Community Family & Health Care Services
Childcare Information Services
Northwest Human Services
Marion County Family Planning

1-800-289-5533
1-800-560-5535
1-503-588-5355
Call 211
1-888-298-2672
1-800-300-5553
1-800-660-0934
1-541-383-6036
1-800-866-9034
1-800-845-1363
1-541-753-0191
1-541-758-3000
1-541-757-9645
1-541-766-6839
1-541-766-6713
1-800-866-9034
1-541-265-9281
1-541-265-2558
1-541-265-4112

Community Mental Health Services

Marion County Mental Health Program
Deschutes County Mental Health
Community Works Helpline

Benton County Mental Health
Josephine County Mental Health
Lincoln County Mental Health

Other Helpful Resources
Marion Polk Food Share

C.0.C.AAN.
Access Inc.

Linn Benton Food Share
Josephine County Food Share
Lincoln City Food Share

Federal Loan Information
Direct Loan Program

www.dl.ed.gov

1-503-588-5351
1-541-322-7500
1-541-774-8201
1-888-232-7192
1-541-474-5365
1-541-265-4112

1-503-581-3855
1-541-548-2380
1-541-776-5100
1-541-752-1010
1-541-474-5440
1-541-265-8578

1-800-848-0979

State & National Health Care Services
Alcohol & Drug Help line 1-800-621-1646 or 1-800-996-3784
National Hope-line 1-800-784-2433
Parents Without Partners 1-800-637-7974
Pregnancy Information 1-800-342-6688
Oregon Health Plan 1-800-359-9517
Family Health Insurance Assistance Program  1-800-542-3104
Division of Child Support 1-503-986-6090
Childcare Resource & Referral 1-800-342-6712
Parent Help Line 1-800-345-5044
Woman's Crisis Center 1-503-399-7722
Oregon Safenet for Women, Children, Teens  1-800-723-3638
WIC Clinics 1-800-SAFENET
AIDS Hotline 1-800-777-AIDS
Planned Parenthood 1-800-230-7526
Domestic Violence 1-800-779-7233
Red Cross www.redcross.org
Salvation Army www.salvationarmyusa.org

Other Resources in your Local Area

Please Note: Most of these resources can be found in the 'Community Pages Section' of your telephone Directory. You can also find many of these of these organizations on the internet.

Disclaimer: These resources numbers are given for informational purposes only. | Phasion Inc. does not guarantee or endorse any of the above organizations.





